
 

 

 

 

 

Jakarta, 25 May 2020 

 

NOTIFICATION ON SITE VISIT DURING COVID-19 
ITB-UNDP-PETRA-92264-002-2020 

 

Procurement of Works: Construction of Health and School Facilities in Lombok 

 

As per ITB tender documents, issued on 11th May 2020, UNDP is allowing any interested bidders to 

conduct site visit between June 2nd – June 9th 2020, from 9 AM to 3 PM (GMT+7) in Lombok, West 

Nusa Tenggara. However, UNDP strongly encourage any bidders to follow COVID-19 Spread 

Prevention Protocol issued by National Government (Instruksi Menteri Pekerjaan Umum dan 

Perumahan Rakyat Nomor 02/IN/M/2020 tentang Protokol Pencegahan Penyebaran Corona Virus 

Disease 2019 (COVID-19) dalam Penyelenggaraan Jasa Konstruksi) and Local Government 

(Maklumat Gubernur Nusa Tenggara Barat Nomor 360/178/BPBD/III/2020 tentang Kewajiban 

Isolasi Diri bagi Warga Masyarakat yang Datang dari Daerah Pandemi dan Luar Negeri). These 

documents are also attached for reference. 

 

Although local transportation is still operational and no travel restriction (i.e. PSBB) so far in Lombok, 

the appointed Task Force of COVID-19 has established checkpoints at the border area of district and 

village main entrance. Therefore, UNDP encourage any interested bidders to inform their plan prior 

to the visit to Mr. Zaenudin and Mr. Giovani through email: zaenudin@undp.org and 

giovani@undp.org. 

 

The following documents must be provided by the bidders prior to conducting site visit:   

 

1. Copy of Health Certificate 

2. Copy Certificate of Free COVID-19 

3. Copy of ID Card 

4. Official Letter of Assignment 

5. Travel Plan 

 

Bidders’ compliance on this regard is advised. Thank you for your attention. 

 

 

mailto:zaenudin@undp.org
mailto:giovani@undp.org

